The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry – Parry Sound District is advising area residents that a Flood Watch is in effect for the District, which includes the District Municipality of Muskoka, the Territorial District of Parry Sound and a north-west portion in the County of Haliburtonn... Please click here for more information

http://www.magnetawan.com/images/watershed.pdf

Sunday, May 28, 2017
Text Size

In 2017, Magnetawan is implementing a granting program to assist with the costs of summer maintenance on private roads and right-of-ways in the Municipality. The deadline to submit an application is September 30th, 2017. For full details regarding the Policy and the application process, please refer to the Policy below or contact the Clerk-Administrator, This e-mail address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it , 705-387-3947.

Further details here: http://magnetawan.com/index.php/municipal-office/policy/private-roads-grants


News - Notices

Upcoming Events

Latest Images

Contact Info

Phone: 705 387 3947
Fax: 705 387 4875  
Office Hours : Mon-Fri
9am-Noon 1pm-4:30pm

Latest Articles

  • 1
  • 2
  • 3
  • 4
  • 5
  • 6
  • 7